

Centre of Excellence in Panchakarma will open in Chaksu

Why in News?

 On September 4, 2023, Rajasthan Chief Minister Ashok Gehlot gave financial approval of Rs 40 crore for the establishment of Center of Excellence in Panchakarma at Chaksu in Jaipur Rural district.

Key Points

- With the establishment of Center of Excellence in Panchakarma in Chaksu, work will be done with more excellence in the field of Panchakarma.
- Earlier, the state government had also given approval to operate the International Center of Excellence in Panchakarma in Jodhpur.
- It is worth mentioning that the Chief Minister had announced to open a Center of Excellence in Panchakarma in Chaksu in the budget year 2023-24.

PDF Refernece URL: https://www.drishtiias.com/printpdf/centre-of-excellence-in-panchakarma-will-open-in-chaksu